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STATE OF NEW MEXICO : %
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEFARTMENT ’ g
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICR RLGG.. . = . o7 [
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

6 Janhuary 1982

EXAMINER HEARING
IN THE MATTER OF:
 Application 6f Wainoco 0il and Gas CASE

Company for an unorthodox location, 7461
Lea County, New Mexico.

BOFORE: Daniel S. Nutter
TRARSCRI™ Of {IEARING

APPEARANCES

For the 0il Conservation W. Perry FPearce, Esq.
‘Division: Legal Counsel to the Division
State Land Office Bldg.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

For the Applicant: Ernest L. Padilla, Esq.
P. O. Box 2523
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
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MR. NUTTER: We'll call next Case Number

7461.

" MR. PEARCE: Application of Wainoco 0il
& Gas Company fOrian;unQiéﬁbabx5locatidn; T.ea County, New
México.
. M#.;PADILLA:f M¥.‘Examiner, Efnest L.

"My witness has come in finally; he was

delayed by the snow in Denver and last night here in Santa Fel

But I should also point out that Bass
FEnterprises, as you know, was the offsetting operatbr to the
west of the unorthodox location, and they have indicated that
they have no objectidn to the application and wouldngéé oé;
pose it in any mannef.

In that respect they will be sending to
the Division a telegram indicating that they have no objectioj

We would at this time offer, or atYSOme .
at this time offer a new survey that indicates the well is
actually 28-and somejfeet ﬁnorfhodox, as opposeé to 27.7 feet

So it's a matter of less than a foot
that it's wnorthodox, 'or from -- from the advertiseﬁent, aﬁy-
way .
MR. WUTTER: And is the offset operator

aware of this corrected location?

o
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telegram.

V10US testlmOny 1n anotier Case Leyaltully tiis, oiis pLo—

for that ¢ther case into the record for this case, Mr.

Number 7431 will be incorporated in the record of this case,.

MR. PADILLA: They are, I believe.
A SPECTATOR: It's ny understanding that

they are and that they were to send to the Commiésion a
MR. NUTTER: And then we had some pre-

ration unit and this well location.

Would you like to incorporate the record

Padilia?
‘MR. PADILLA:‘ Yes, Mr. Nutter, I would

incorporate the record of thé% case held on December 2nd,

and I'm not exactly -- let me find the number of that case.
MR. PEARCE: 7431, I believe, Mr. Padill
MR. PADILLA: That's correct.

MR. NUTTER: Okay, the record in Case

Did you have anything further, then, Mr.
Padilla?

MR. PADILLA: I have nothing further.

MR. NUTTER: lDoes anyone have anything
they wish to offer in Case 74612

If not, we'll take the case under ad-

visement.

[EERASSY JECRTLNp




SALLY W. BOYD, C.5.R.

Rt. | Box 193-B

Santa Pe, New Mexico 8750

Phone ($95) 455-7409
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CERTIFICATE

1, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO NFREBY CEPRTIFY that
the forégéiﬁg~Transcript of Hearing before the 0Oil Conserva-

tlon DlVlSiOﬁ was reported by me; that the said transcript

is a full true, né correct record of the nearxng, plupaLLu -

by me to the best of my ability.
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

DI CONSERVATION DIVISION

January 12, 1982

R i e TP R A S K DR PE N U SO S PGSR O i TR Il A N IO SR S SIS SELTRNE TS SN NP RN R

| Re: CASE NO. 7461
- Mr, E“nest L. Padilla ORDER NO.
:Attorney—at ~Law
P. 8. Box 2523 :
. Santa Fe, NQW “3’(100 o Applicant:

MWainoco 0il & Gas Cos
Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are tWO“copies,offthe above-referenced
Division order recently entered in the subject case.

(jrurs very i/f}y’/”h) o
Oty

JOE D. RAMEY ////?

V//Director :

JDR/f4

Copy of order also sent to:

Hobbs OCD X
Artesia OCD X
_Aztec OCD

R

Other
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN TRB MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSEBYATION

. ‘DIVTRTON FOR. THE PURPOSE OF
"consxbnnlnc-

CASE NO. 7461
Order No. R-6885

e e : A B e e i 2B e L e L

AAPPLILATION OF WAIRUCU U1l % LAS UOMPANY
FOR AN UNORTHODOX LOCATICN, LEA COUNTY,

NEW MEXICQ.

ORDER_OF THE DIVISION

BY THE DIVISION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9% a.m. on January 6,

1982 at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examxner Daniel S. Nutter.

NOW, on this_ 17'> day of January, 1982, the Division

Director, having considered the testimony, the record, and the '
recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the

preml ses,

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as required

by law, the Division has jurisdiction of this cause and the
subject matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Wainoco 0il & Gas Company, seeks

approval of an unorthodox o0il well location 660 feet from the
South 1line and 660 feet from the West line of Section 18,
Township "16 South, Range 37 East, NMPM, Northeast
Lovington-Pennsylvanian Pool, Lea County, New Mexico said
location being 179.3 fe=at west of the center of Lot 4 whereas

the pool rules specxfy that well be drilled within 150 feet of

Lllc \'Cllb\.—L UL Lllc J.L)L

(3) That Lots 3 and 4 of said Section 18 are to be
dedicated to the well.

(4) That no offset OhOY‘:-\fr\‘r‘ f\hﬂectcd +o the proposed
unorthodox location.

(5) That approval of the subject application will afford
the applicant the opportunity to produce its just and equitable
share of the gas in the subject pool, will prevent the econonic
loss caused by the drilling of unnecessary wells, aveid the

ot

e e e s o g e s ekt s Y T
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Case No. 7461 -
Order‘No. R-6885

augmentatxon of risk arising from the drilling of an excessive

. number of wells, and will otherwise prevent waste and protect
j;correlative rights.

{f g . . g
- TN T O EREITITMEITIAA TR . MR TREm R, . - e N F i e D e s ~ e
A A At LA VN NGO .

4 (1) That the appllcatlon of Wainoco 0il & Gas Company for
. an unorthodox 0il well location is hereby approved for 2 well to:
. be located at a point 660 feet from the South-line and 660 feet

sin EPOM thn«Wsst Adna. af.Sactitn: 19* mawne%sn BT S W na»nﬁ L 1y RS

. East, NMPM, Northeast Lovihgton~Pennsylvanian Pool Lea County,
New Mexlco. .

5 {2) That Lots 3 and 4 of said Section 18 shall be
. dedicated to the above-described well,

, (3) That jurlsdlctlon of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Division may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year
we designated. :

STATE' op NEW MEXICO
\RIL CONSERVA‘IIDSJ DIVISION

S sz
~F A

: ,JOE D. RAMEY’

/ Director
o
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0T 4, SEC. I8, TieS,R3I7E,NM.PM.,
LEA COUNTY. , NEW MEXICO

$89%47'37 ¢ 1680.4%

uu.ou‘

\

W88 ACRES ... oo

(

1
AZTIEC STATE
<

17843 cyntee of

,"

NOR _m

660.4%'

s s el o

T ——rT———

#2 situated in Lot 4, Section 18, Township 16 South, Range
37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexica.

4 N
2 v
‘ N89°4s'w %75.29
- The location of Wainoco Qil and Gas Co. Aztec State Well

FIELD NOTES OF ACTUAL SURVEYS MANF UMDER My pemectios 255 T3
CORNECT TO THC OEST OF NY KNOWLEDGE AND BELEE

_WAINOCO 0IL AND GAS CO.

‘Location of Aztec State #2 in Lot &,
Section 18, Township 16 South, Range 37
East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico.

BROWN & KING

ENGINEERING & SURVEYING, INC.
3516 INDUBSTILAL DRIVE —— LOVINGTOM HIGHWAY MHOBES. M. M. 22280
SCAE | " 3 300 ° ]oRAww BY: Maudie W.

1981 SHEET | oF |




LOT 4,SEC. I8, T16S ,R3TE ,N.MP M.,

 SEW4 SEV4,SEC.13, TISS,R36E,N.M.P.M.,
LEA COUNTY , NEW MEXICO
TI6S

R37E

R36E .

hiadiiia. Ad itk
i )
i

Well #1 in the SE{ SEi of Section 13, Township 16 South,
Range 36_ East and Wainoco 0il and Gas Co. Aztec State
Well #2 in Lot 4, Section 18, Township 16 South, Range
37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico.

’ , - The relationship of Bass Enterprises Prod. Co. Montieth

{ HEREDY CERTIFY TMAT | AM THE REGITERED LAND SURVEYOR WHO PREPARED THE ABOVE PLAT PFROM

FELD NOTES OF ACTUAL SURVEYS MADE UNDER MY DIRECTION ARD TRAT THE SABE ARE TRUE AND
CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND 2L EF

WAINOCO OIL AND GAS CO.

Survey of Wells in SE{ SE% of Section 13,
Township 16 South, Range 36 East and
Lot &4, Section 18, Township 16 South,

Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New

Mexico. BROWN & KING
ENQINEERING & SURVEYING, IKC.
3615 WOLSTRIAL DRIVE — LOVINGTON HIGHWAY HOBBS, M. M. 85240

SCALE: i " « 2000 ' Jomaww B8Y: Moudies W.
OATE. DEC. 16, 1381 SHEET | OF |




PLAT OF SURVEY

LOT 4, SEC. 18, TI6S,R37E,N.M.P W,
LEA COUNYY | NEW NEXICO

369°47'37°¢ 1680.43

_182).06'
‘B20.87

'80.88 ACRE S

S S I SRR B at!“‘. e . ”“.._..:'_‘""‘ c.m' of.. ... b Sttt i
' “TLoT 4

NB9%4a'W : 167529’

The center of Lot 4, Section 18, Township 16 South, Range
37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico, determlned by

methods set forth in the "Manual of Instructions for the

Survey of the Public Lands of the United States", issued

in 1973 by the U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of
Land Management

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | AM TNE REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR WHO FRERRRED THE ABOVE PLAT FROM
FIELD NOTES OF ACTUAL SURVEYS MADE UNDER MY DIRECTION AND THAT THI SAME ARE TRUE ANO
CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BSELXF

WAINOCO OIL AND GAS CO.

Survey of Lot 4, Section 18, Township
16 South, Range 37 East, N. M.P.M. , Lea
County, New Mexico.

BROWN & KING
ENGINEERNG & SURVEYING, INC.
3618 INDUSTIIAL DAIVE — LONINGTON HIGHWAY HOBSS, N. M. 88240

SCAMLE: | " » 300 ° |oRAwWN BY: Maudis W,
OATE  OFG. 16, 1981 [sweeT | of |

A R AR SRS R SSNRETRS SRR
NORTH
8350: 49’ ;
: 300%13°24"w ,




Docket No, 1-82

13 .

Dockets Mos. 3-82 and 4-82 are tentatively set for January 20 ard February 3, 1982, Applications for hearing must
be filed at leaat 22 days in advance of hearing date.

DOCKET: l?AHIHBl4HSARXNG - WEDNESDAY - JARUARY 6, 1982

9 AN, ~ OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION CORFERENCE ROOM_
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILGIRG, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

2sen will be heatd before Daniel S, Nuttez, Examiner, or Richard L. Stamets, Alternate Examiner:

(Continued from December 16, 1981, Examincr Hearing) ‘ E N

Appllcatiqn of B.0.A. 0il & Gas Company for two unorthodox oil well locations, San Juan cmmty New Mexico.
T A S b o ana TR Uk ha - ahassasnatviad. causa.. seeks approval fox the unorthodox location of a well to be drilled

2035 feet from the South’ 1ins and 2455 feet from the East line and one 0 De AFilivd 2455 feet from the oo ]

lo:th line and 1944 teet from the East line, both in Section 31, Township 31 North, Range 15 West, Verde- :

Gallup Gil Pool, the ¥N/4 SE/4 and SN/4 NE/4, respectively, of said Section 31 to be dedicated to said

walls.

CASE 7448: (Contxnued and Readvcrti&mm
Applzcatlon of Enerqy Reserves Group Inc. for creation of a new gas POOL anG e wud Lhodll 2 Loznitasesion
Roogevelt County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the creation of a new gas -
pool for Cisco production comprising the S/2 of Secticn 12 and the N/2 of Section 13, Township 6 South,
Range 33 East; applicant further seeks approval of the unorthodox location of its Miller Com Well No. 1-Y
located 660 feet from the South and West lines of said Section 12.

CASE 7451: Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for compulsory pooling, Chaves County, New Mexico.
aApplicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests down through the
Abo formation underlying the SE/4 of Section 11, Tounsh;p 6 South, Range 25 East, to be dedxcated to
2 well to be drilled at a standard location thereon. AlSS to be considered will be the cost of drilling
and camplet;ng sald well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual operating costs and
charges for ‘supervision, desanatxon of applicant as operator of the'well and a charge for xx.k involved
in dxillinq said well.

CASE 7452: Application of Superior ‘0Ll cOmpany for an unorthodcx well location, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above‘styled cause, seeks approval for the unorthodox locaticn of a Wolfcaz@-?enn
well to be drilled 1980 feat from the Scuth line and 2480 feet from the East line of Section 14, Township
23 South, Range 32 East, the §/2 of said Section 14, to be dedicated to the well.

CASE 7453: Application of T. D, Skelton for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. :

’ Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests in the Devonian and
and Mississippian formations underlying the NE/4 NW/4 of Section 7, Township 12 Scith, Range 38 East,
to be dedicated to the ve-entry of an old well at a standard location therZon. Also to be considered
will be the cost of re-entering and completing said well and the allécation of the cost thereof as weil
as actuval operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as operator cf the well
and a charge for risk irvolved in re-entry of said well.

CASE 7454: Application of Uriah Exploration, Inc., for approval of an unorthdox gas well location, Eddy County,
Hew MeRico. Applicant, ia the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the unorthodox location of
a well to be drilled 1090 feet from the North line and 560 feet from the East line of Section 30,
Township 22 South, Range 25 East, Wolfcamp-Pennsylvanian formations, the N/2 of said Section to be
dedicated to the well.

E§§§ 7455: Applicaticn of M. L. Brown, Jr. for cuigulsory pooling at an unorthodox location, Roosevelt County, New
Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral Integosts from the
top of the Wolfcamp formation to the base of the Granite Wash formation undprlyzng the S/2 ot Sectivun
11, Township 6 South, Range 33 East, to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at an unorthodox location
1300 feet from the Scuth line and €60 feet from the East line of said Section 1l. Also to be considered
will be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as
actual operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as operator of the well;
and a charge for risk involved in drilling said ~ell,
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CASE_7456: Application of Colonial Production Company for gas well commingling, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the commingling of Ballard-Pictured Cliffs
production from its Jicarilla Apache Wolls Nos. 9 and 10, located ln Units A and C of Section 15,
Township 23 Rorth, Range 4 West, prior to metering.

CASE 7457: Appllcation of E. T. Ross for nine non-standard gas prorxation units, Hardinq County, New Mexico.
Applicant. in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for nine 40-acre non-standard gas proration
units in the Bravo Dome Carbon Dioxide Area. In Township 19 North, Range 10 East: Section 12,
the NW/4 NW/4 ahd NE/4 HW/4: Saction 14, the NW/4 NE/4, sw/4 NE74, ond SE/E NESS. In Tounshxp 20
Rorth, Range 30 East. Section 11, the NE/4 SW/4, SW/4 SE/4, SE/4 SW/4, and NW/4 s%1/4,

CASE 7458: ’Applxqgtion of Marks & Garner Production Corpany for salt water disposal, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks authority to dispose of salt water into the Bough C
L __formation in the pertorated xntecval from 9596 feet to 9Gl6 feet in its Betenbouqh Hell No. 2, 1ocated

in Unit M of Section 12, Township $ Soui Uiy, RanGeE 35 TEASUL T T T : B SRR

cnss'7459. Application of Red Mountain Associates for the Amendment of Orxdexr No. R-6538, chinley County, New Mexico.
‘ Applicant. in the above-styled cause, seeks the ameéndment of Order No. R-6538, which authorized applicant
to conduct waterflood cperations in the Chaco Wash-Mesa Verde 0Oil Pool, Applxcant seeks approval for
. of water through various other wells than those orxgxnally approved, seeks deletion of
’fcr Qackers in xn;actiOﬁ wells, and seeks an xncrease 1n the prevxously authorxzed 68-

CASE _7460: Application of Northwest Pipeline Corporation for 13 non-standard gas prération units, San Judn County.
New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval fcr 13 non-standard Pictured Cliffs
gas proration units ranging in size from 142,39 acres to 176.77 acres and each ‘comprised of various
contiguous lots or tracts in Sections 4,5,6,7, and 18 of Township 31 North, Range 7 West. Said proration
units result from corrections in the survey lines on the North and West sides of Township 31 North, .
Range 7 West and overlap seven non-standard Mesaverde proration units previously approved by Order. No.
R-1066.

o ~-““4’—
.- CASE 7461: Application of Waxnoco 0il & Gas Company for an unorthodox locatxon, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant, jin the above-styled cause, seeks approval for a well to be drilled at an unorthodox location
"~~»€60 feet from the South and West lines of Section 18, Town Shlp 16 South, Range 37 East, Northeast

Lovington Penn Pool, said location bean 177.7 feet west of the center of Lot 4 whereas the pool rules

specify that well be drilled within 150 feet of the center of the lot. Lots 3 and 4 of said Section

18 would be dedicated to the well, :

A
T,

CASE 7421: (Readvertised)

Application of Doyle Hartman for compulsory pooling, unorthodox well location and non-standard spacing
unit, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral

. interests in the Eumont Gas Pool underlying a 120-acre non-standard spacing unit consisting of the
S/2 SW/4 and the NW/d Sd/d of Section 3, Township 20 South Range 37 East, to ke dedicated to a well
to be drxlled at an unorthodox location 660 feet from the South line and 330 feet frem the West line
of Szction 3. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and corpleting said well and the
allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual operating costs and éhargesvfo: supervision, designation
of applicant as operator of the well and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well.

Qi.tiiﬁ*iiﬁﬁlt!kti**iiii'!*ik.ititlf*t!itRi‘!tttiititlﬁiiitﬁiil*ii*ﬁ*itltitﬂiiﬁitit‘iikiki*itl‘i*itiiiit!t*tiikﬁ*i*ii*

Docket No. 2-82

DOCKET: COMMISSION HEARING - MONDAY- JANUARY 11, 1982
9 A.M. - OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION - ROOM 205
STATE LAND GFFICE EUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

CASE 7393: [DE NOVO;

Application of Uriah Exploration Incorporated for compulsory pooli.g, Eddy Ccunty, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests in the Cisco,
Canyon and lorrow formations underlying the W/2 of Section 13, Township 22 South, Range 24 East,
to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard location thereon. Also to be considered
will be the cost of drillirng and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as
well as actual operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as cperator
of the well, and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well.

Upon application of Supron Energy Corporation, this case will be heard De KRovo pursuant to
the provisions of Rule 1220.




h e . Docket No. 2-82

Page 2 ;
COMMISSIOR ll;ARlNG - MONDAY = JANUARY 11, 1982

"CASE 73941 (DE NOVO)

Application of Supron Fnergy Coxporation for an umarthcdox gas well location, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, sceks approvil for the unorthodox location of a Pennsylvanian well
to be drilled 467 feet from tha North line and 1650 fect from the West line of Section 13, Township 22
South, Range 24 East, the N/2 of said Section 13 to be dedicated to the well,

R ' ' Upon agplicﬂfxon‘oi'bnpronrﬁnéfqy Corporation, this case will Lo heard De Novo pursiant to.the
provisidns of Rile 1220, : :
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ERNEST L. PADILLA o v S P.O. Box 2523
ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT LAW . ' - B Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
' ’ . {505) 988-7577

‘December 16, 1981

Joe D. ‘Ramey, Director
.Mh;_v~~mW011 bonsexuation Division . ...
“Post - office Box 2088 -

Santa Fe New Mexico 87501

e e D e

Dear Mr. Ramey;

TEACioses Lol faling ia wriplitoiotic th:~::“""=+1nni—-~uws«
of Wainoco 0il and Gas Company for unorthodox location in Lea
County, New Mexico..

Please docket this application for the January 6, 1982
hearing date. Thank you.

tru y ours,

est L. Padllla

ELP:pfm
Enclosure

cc: Wainoco 0il & Gas Company
Howard Dennis




BEFORF. THE
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- - Wy T 0 b -

R o S R el i ey e o st ot s o o o 1 0 4. B o e

“ In the Matter of the :

.. Application of Wainoco t cmis |

'\~ 0il s CGas Company for : No. Ste i

i Aan Unorthodox Location, : ‘
ji  Lea County, New Mexico i 7

| i e cig

u o

f APPLICATION

] Y : g

: Applicant, Wainoco 0il & Gas Company, by and through

b : T o T vl e e » :
1}, . its undersigned attorney, and . in. SuUpport of this dpplication .. i ..

E states as follows: ‘

1. 7That Applicant is the operator of a proration
unit comprised of Lots 3 and 4 of Section 18, Township 16 South,

Range 37 East. NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.

2. That Applicant has commenced a well located 660

FSL and 660 FWL of said Section 18 to test the Strawn Zone ofthg

Pennsylvania formation. o %

3. That said well location is unorthodox by
acproximately 27.7 feet, inasmuch as it is approximately 177.7
feet from the center of Lot 4.

4. That the special pool rules promulgated for the
Northeast-Lovington-Pennsylvanian Pool by 0il Conservation
Commission Order Né. R-281¢ roguire that said well be drilled
within 150 feet from the center of a forty—aére subdivision
or lot.

5. That approval of this apnlication will be in the
best interests of conservation and will not impair correlative
rights.

WHEREFORE, Applicant respectfully reguests:

1. That this application be set for hearing before
an examiner of the Division and tkat notice of said hearing be
given as redguired by law.

2. That upon hearing the Division enter its order

authorizing the unorthodox location described abhove.




3. And for such other relief as the Division may
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deem proper.
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STATE OF NEW MEXYCO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

. . _IN.THE MATTRR.OF. THE.HEARING - -

CALLED BY THE OII CONSERVATION

DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF

TCONSIUBKING:

\ CASE NO. 7461

Lgs5

Order No. /4’
APPLICATION OF WAINOCO OIL & GAS COMPANY

FOR AN UNORTHODOX LOCATION, LEA COUNTY,

NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE DIVISTON

BY THE DIVISION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on January 6,

1982, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel S. Nutter,

NOW, on this day of January, 1982, the DPivision

Directnr . having considered the t+ectimonuv., the racord, and the
T = : R I T R

recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the

premises,

FINDS:




(1) That due public notice having been given as required
by law, the Division has'jurisdiction of this cause and the

subject matter thereof.

{2} That the applicant, Wainoco 0il & Gas Company, seeks

- approval of an vnorthodox ;is well 1ocat10n 660 feet fzom the

HEESER T Tlac Taid 660 feet rrom’tﬁé Weét)llne of Sectlon 18
Townshlp 16 South Range 37 Fast NMPM,'W-ﬁp

Sonmabeony Northeast Lov1ngton- "15:?1;Lnty, Eew Mexico

said location being 447~¢_feet west of the center of Lot 4
whereas the pool rules specify that well be drilled within 150

feet of the center of the lot.

(3) That ULots 3 and 4 of said Seétionle are to be

dedicated tc the well.,

exr

enable applicaat to produce the gas—underiyvineg—theproration
R

quuﬂ' That no offset operator obiected to the proposed

unorthodox location.

(g>&61 That approval of the sﬁbject application will afford
the applicant the opportunity to produce its just and equitable
snare of the gas in the subject pool, will prevent the ecénomic
loss caused by the drilling of unnecessary wells, avoid the
augmentation of risk arising from the drilling of an excessive
number of wells, and will otherwise prevent waste and protect

correlative rights.




IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

L

o bokiaosy O3 fae lo-';aw/f'

n unorthodox “‘ well 1ocaf10n Sor—the

(1) That4
N ———— : ~—fospaiion is hereby approved
for a well to be located at a point 660 feet from the South line

and 660 fefat from the West line of Section .18, Township 16

B B __Roup ‘-QU.uL { S M*‘A“M'm’"
—Bouth ,~—Range 37 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico, -saté

9

(2) That Lots 3 and 4 of said Section 18 shall be

dedicated to the above-described well.

{3) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of such fu(thér’ orders as the Division may deem

necessary.

'DONE at Santa Fe, New Mesxico, on the day and year

hereinabove designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXTICO

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISTON

JOE D. RAMEY,

Direcior
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